

June 26, 2024

То,	То,
The Manager (CRD)	The Manager - Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 522215	Symbol : HLEGLAS

Sub: Newspaper publication of Notice for transfer of equity shares to IEPF

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to inform you that, Notice to Shareholders of the Company for transfer of its equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority has been published on Saturday, June 22, 2024, in newspapers viz., Business Standard (English Edition) and Jai Hind (Gujarati Edition).

We submit herewith copies of the notices published in the above newspapers, pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For HLE Glascoat Limited

Achal Thakkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

registration charges paid Receipt registered at the office of Sub-Registrar Navsari have lost or misplaced and not traceable and present owner has declared that subject property is free from any kind of charge and encumbrance or litigation.

. All persons having or claiming any right, title claim, demand or estate interest in respect of the said property or to any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, let, lease, lien, charge, maintenance, license, gift, inheritance, share, possession, easement, trust bequest possession assignment or encumbrance of whatsoever nature or otherwise are hereby requested to intimate to me in writing at the address mentioned below of any such claim accompanied with all necessary and supporting documents within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that there are no claims and that claims, it any, have been waived off and the undersigned shall proceed to issue Title Certificate in respect of

Schedule of property

Property bearing R.S. No. 213 paiki land known as 'Shailesh Park', paiki Plot No. 55 Paiki land towards Southern side admeasuring 139.40 Sq. mtr along with Construction situated at Village. Chhapra, Tal. & Dist. Navsari

Date: 21-06-2024

RITEN G. RANA

211, 2nd Floor, Sachi Arcade,

Nr. Prajapati Ashram, Kumbharwad, Navsari

ADVOCATE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Be it known to the general public in regard to the pieces and parcels of immovable property comprising of Residential Apartment No.208 on Second Floor (As per AMC Plan First Floor) in Block No. "D" of Scheme known as "ADITYARESIDENCY", lying and situated at Final Plot No.30 of Town Planning Scheme No.69 of Revenue Survey Nos.260/1 and 260/2 of Mouje: Chandkheda of Taluka: Sabarmati of District: Ahmedabad.

Ahmedabad.
The above referred property owners i.e (1) Babitaben Ashokkumar Jha(2) Shittal Sumitkumar Jha (3) Minor Rihans Ashokkumar Jha have appropached us in order to issue appropriate Certificate stating the above mentioned property, That Jha Sumitkumar Ashokkumar and Jha Babitaben Ashokkumar has purchased the said Property From Patel Sonaben Dhulabhai and others by and under Reg. Sale Deed No. 2374 Dt. 09-02-2018, Further Upon the death of Jha Sumitkumar Ashokkumar on Dt. 24-01-2024 without executing any Will hence legal heirs of him name of Shittal Ashokkumar Jha and Minor Rihans Ashokkumar Jha was came. Ashokkumar Jha was came.

ASHORKUMAR Jha was came.

If any person, firm, institution etc. do have any objection against said documents / immovable properties or they have any right, interest, share, claim, charge, lien, relation, encumbrances, agreement, mortgage, hypothecation, easements etc. or other rights, claims they should write the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence within 7 days from the publication of this notice. On failure of the same after expiration of the period of notice, it will be considered that there is no right or claim of any body and if it is there, then they have waived the same and thereafter we shall issue a Title Clearance Report. No same and thereafter we shall issue a Title Clearance Report. No disputes, complains or objections will be entertained thereafter which may be noted by the concerned. Ahmedabad, Dt. 21-6-2024

Bhatt and Bhatt Associates • Vishal R. Bhatt, Advocate

Office: 1002, 10th Floor, Landmark Building, Anandnagar Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad. Contact: 079-26934243.

बैक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda

Katargam Branch, Shop No.03 Ground Floor, Avadh 2 Building, Opp-Maruti Suzuki Showroom, Katargam, Surat - 395004, Phone No : 0261-22480088 E-Mail: katarg@bankofbaroda.com

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property)
[Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conterred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated dated 13.03.2024 calling upon the borrower/guarantor MR. RAJESH BHAGWANBHAI VAVDIYA (Borrower & Mortgagor), MRS. GITABEN RAJUBHAI VAVDIYA (Co-Borrower) & MR. JAGDISHBHAI BABUBHAI CHANDPARA (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice of Rs.26,00,296.63/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Two Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Sixty Three Only) plus unapplied interest and Other Charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice..

The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 or this the day of 20th day of June of the year 2024.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of **Bank of Baroda**, for an amount of **Rs.26,00,296.63/-** and interest and other charges thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY -All that piece and parcels of the land bearing Plot no.26 as per sanction plan i.e. Plot no.25 as per booking plan admeasuring about 74.31 sq. Mtrs of Shrishti Raw House Vibhag-2 situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 460/3 i.e. Block no. 745/A of village: Kosad, Taluka: City, District: Surat. Boundariesare: North: Plot No.34, South : RoadofSociety, East; Plot No. 26, West; Plot No. 24.

Date: 20.06.2024 | Place: Surat Authorized Officer, Bank of Baroda, Katargam Branch, Sura

sum within 15 days of the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made as per rules.

In additions to the sum aforesaid you will be liable to

(a) Such interest & Cost as is payable in terms of Recovery Certificate.

(b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and other process that may be taken for recovering the amount due.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, this 16th (Love Kumar) Day of April, 2024. Recovery Officer-1

DRT-I, Ahmedabad

[F

W St A

ar ar th

HLE GLASCOAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: H-106, Phase IV, GIDC Estate, Vitthal Udyognagar, Anand, Gujarat - 388121 (CIN: L26100GJ1991PLC016173)

Website: www.hleglascoat.com; Email: share@hleglascoat.com

Telephone: (02692) 236842-45

NOTICE

(for the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective from September 07, 2016 and as amended. The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account.

Adhering to the various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account under the said Rules fortaking appropriate actions(s).

Shareholders are also requested to refer to the website www.hleglascoat.com in Investors / Unpaid Dividend/ IEPF 2 to verify the details of unencashed dividend as on end of the related financial

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed by the Rules.

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account, may note that the Company would be issuing letter of confirmation(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer to IEPF Account as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non- negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the communication sent by the Company in this regards shall be deemed adequate notice for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Account pursuant to the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by 26th September, 2024, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares the wich remains unpaid/unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more, the the IEPF Account by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents or the Company at the following address:

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. (Unit: HLE Glascoat Limited) "Geetakunj" 1, Bhakti Nagar Society, Behind ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodara -390015, Phone No.: 0265-6136000/ 2356573, E-mail id: iepf.share@linkintime.co.in Web: www.linkintime.co.in; OR

HLE Glascoat Limited (Share Department), H- 106, G.I.D.C. Estate, Vitthal Udyognagar - 388121. Dist. Anand, Gujarat, Phone: (+91-2692) 236842 to 45, Email: share@hleglascoat.com, Web: www.hleglascoat.com

For HLE Glascoat Limited

Place: Anand

Date: 21.06.2024 Achal Thakkar - Company Secretary & Nodal Officer Busi Std. Dr 22.06,2024 \$

્રારવ્યું, ટામ શું, શું ચક કર્યું, પાલાસ તપાસના ઘરામાં છે. હતું ?: જામર કામ કરી રહ્યા હતા કે નહીં, પરીક્ષા કેન્દ્રની ભૌતિક सविधा, परीक्षा हेन्द्र सधी પહોંચ, કેન્દ્ર પર લોકોની આવન જાવન, જરૂરિયાત મુજબ તલાશી જેવી બાબતોની કરાઈ હતી. રિવ્યુ ટીમે એ પણ જાણ્યું હતં કે એ પણ જોવામાં આવ્યું હતું કે કેન્દ્ર પર પર્યાપ્ત સંખ્યામાં નિરીક્ષક, સીસીટીવી સ્ટાફ અને જરૂરી કર્મચારીઓ હતા કે નહી. ઉદ્યોખનીય છે કે 'નીટ'

ડો. બાબા સાહેબ આંબેડકર ક્રેડિટ એન્ડ સપ્લાય કો.ઓ.સોસાયટી લી.

૫૫, વિજયનગર હા.સોસાયટી, કાંકરીયા, અમદાવાદ-૨૨, ફોન : ૨૫૪૬૧૧૩૬. આથી આપણી સોસાયટીના સર્વે સભાસદોને જણાવવાનું કે આપણી સોસાયટીની ૩૯મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા તા.૨૩-૬-૨૦૨૪ને રવિવારના રોજ સવારે ૧૦-૦૦ કલાકે ઝંકાર હોલ. શ્રેયસની સામે, કાંકરિયા, અમદાવાદ ખાતે રાખવામાં આવેલ છે. તો દરેક સભાસદે સમયસર હાજર રહેવું.

વાર્ષિક અહેવાલ સર્વે સભાસદોને મોકલી આપેલ છે.

PEGASUS

પેગાસસ એસેટ રિકન્સ્ટક્શન પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ

પપ પક્ષ, પામે માળે, ક્રીપ્રેસ હાઉસ, નરીમાન પોઇટ, મુંબઇ ૪૦૦ ૦૨૧, ક્રોન: ૦૨૨ ૬૧૮૮૪૭૦ ઈમેઇલ: sys@pegasus-arc.com યુઆરએલ: www.pegasus-arc.com

ઈ-હરાજીથી વેચાલ માટે જાહેર નોટિસ

ષ સિક્યોરિટાઇઝેશન એન્ડ રિકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન ઓફ ફાયનાન્શિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરિટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ ને ધ સિક્યોરિટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ(એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ અને હની જોગવાઈ સાથે વંચાયો લેતા હેઠળ સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વેચાય

આથી અત્રે જાહેર જનતાને અને નીચે જણાવેલ દેવાદાર(રો), સહ દેવાદારો અને ગિરવેદાર(રો) ને નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે વર્ણવેલ સ્થાવર મિલકતો સિક્યોર્ડ લેણદાર પેગાસસ એસેટ્સ રિકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ જે પેગાસસ ગૃપ થર્ટી નાઇન ટ્રસ્ટ-૧ (પેગાસસ)ના ટ્રસ્ટી તરીકે કામ કરે છે તેની પાસે ગિરવે/ચાર્જમાં મુકેલ છે, જેમને આરબીએલ બેંક લિ.ના નીચે જણાવેલ દેવાદારના અંડરલાઈંગ સિક્યોરિટીઝ, હિતો સહિત, અધિકારો સહિત સરફૈસી એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ની જોગવાઈ મુજબના તા.૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૨૧ના રોજ થયેલા એસાઇનમેન્ટ એગ્રીમેન્ટ દ્વારા મેળવી લીધા હતા તે મિલકતનું વેચાય સરફૈસી એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ની અને તેની હેઠળના નિયમોની જોગવાઈ મુજબ

૨૦૨૪ના રોજ થશે. નીચે જણાવેલ મિલકતનો હિ	છે' અને 'જે છે તે છે'ના ધોરક્ષે તમામ જાણીતા અને અજાણ્યા બોજા સાથે તા. ૧૧-૦૭- ફેઝિકલ કબજો પેગાસસના અધિકૃત અધિકારી દ્વારા સરફ્રૈસી એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ની અને તેની ઈ મુજબ ૨૯-૦૪-૨૦૨૩ના હતા સાથે છે.
દેવાદાર(રો), સહ-દેવાદાર(રો) અને ગિરવેદાર(રો)નું નામ	હરાજીની વિગતો નીચે મુજબ છે: અ) શ્રી વિવેક ગોપે સૈનાની બ) શ્રીમતી દિવ્યા વિવેક સૈનાની
જેના માટે બાકી નીકળતી લોન રકમ માટે જે સુરક્ષિત સંપતી વેચવામાં આવશે	તા.૧૦)૦૯/૨૦૨૧ મુજબ ૧,૩૩,૦૫,૯૨૨.૫૦ (એક રૂપિયા એક કરોડ તેત્રીસ લાખ પાંચ હજાર નવસો બાવીસ અને પૈસા પચાસ પુરા) વત્તા તા.૧૧/૦૯/૨૦૨૧ થી તે (સર્સ્ટ્રેસી કાયદાના સેક્શન ૧૩(૨) હેઠળની નોટિસ મુજબ) પૂરેપૂરી ચૂકવાથી સૂધીની તારીખ સૂધી થતી તેના પર કરાર મુજબનું ચડત વ્યાજ, કિંમત, ચાર્જેસ અને ખર્ચ સહિતની ૨કમ [તા.૧૩-૦૨-૨૦૨૪ મુજબ રૂ.૧,૯૦,૦૨,૫૭૧.૮૮ એક રૂપિયાએ કેક રોડ નેવું લાખ બોતેર હજાર પાંચસો છોતે અને પૈસા અઠકથાસી પૂરા) વત્તા તા.૧૪-૨-૨૦૨૪થી પૂરેપૂરી ચૂકવાથી અને વસુલાતની તારીખ સુધી થનાર કરાર મુજબનું ચડત વ્યાજ, કિંમત, ચાર્જેસ અને ખર્ચ સહિતની ૨કમ)]
જે સ્થાવર મિલકત, વૈશ્વાણ થઈ તે માટે સિક્યોર્ડ મિલકનું વર્ણન	ગિરવે રાખનાર: શ્રી વિવેક ગોપે સૈનાની અને શ્રીમતી દિવ્યા વિવેક સૈનાની દારા ક્લેટ નંજ0૧ (૪થો અને પમો માળ), માપશી ૩૪૯૮ ચો. લીટ, એલિસિયમ, પ્લોટ નં. ૩૦, સુવર્શાપુરી સોસાયદી, ચીકુવાડી, મોજે જેતલપુર, અલકાપુરી, વડોદરા- ૩૯૦૦૦૭. સીમાઓ આ મુજબ છેઃ ઉત્તર તરફઃ માર્જિન પછી સોસાયદીનો ૩૦ ફીટ રોડ, પૂર્વ તરફઃ માર્જિન પછી સબપ્લોટ નં. ૨૯, પશ્ચિમ તરફઃ પેન્ટ હાઉસ ક્લેટ નં. ૪૦૨, દક્ષિણ તરફઃ માર્જિન પછી સબપ્લોટ નં. ૩૫
સરસાઇ આઇડી	સિક્યુરિટી આઇડી- ૪૦૦૦૨૧૩૪૭૫૯૯ એસેટ આઇડી- ૨૦૦૦૨૧૩૦૧૭૬૦
જેનાથી ઓછી કિંમતે સિક્યોર્ડ એસેટ નહીં વેચાય તે રિઝર્વ કિંમત (રૂ.માં)	રૂ.૯૭,૨૦,૦૦૦/- (એકે રૂપિયા સતાશું લાખ વીસ હજાર પૂરા)
અનેંસ્ટ મની ડિપોઝીટ	રૂ.૯,૭૨,૦૦૦/- (અંકે રૂપિયા નવ લાખ બોતેર હજાર પૂરા)
મિલકત પર કોઈ દાવો હોય અને કોઈ અન્ય લેણું સિક્યોર્ડ લેણદારની જાણમાં હોય અને વેલ્યુ	ખબર નથી.
મિલકતનું નિરીક્ષણ	૦૨-૦૭-૨૦૨૪ સવારે ૧૧.૦૦ થી બપોરે ૦૧.૦૦ વાગ્યા સુધી.
સંપર્ક માટે વ્યક્તિ અને કોન નં.	શ્રી ધીમંત શાહ-મો. ૯૩૨૦૩૧૭૭૪૪ શ્રી. પી.એસ. રવિજનાથ-૯૮૨૧૨૩૮૩૯૯ શ્રી દેવાંગ ખીરા -૯૬૧૯૪૨૨૨૦૯
બીડ જમા કરાવવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ	૧૦-૦૭-૨૦૨૪ બપોરે ૦૪,૦૦ સુધી
બીડ ખોલવાનો સમય અને સ્થળ	૧૧-૦૭-૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ બપોરે ૦૩:૦૦થી ૦૫:૦૦માં વેબસાઈટ(https://sarlassi.auctiontiger.nat) દ્વારા ઈ-હરાજી બીડિંગ
૨૦૦૨નાં નિયમ ૮ અને ૯ કે બીડ જમા કરાવતા પહેલા વેચા	/સહ-દેવાદાર/ગીરવેદાર!જન્મીનદાર માટે પક્ષિક્યોરિટી ઈન્ટરેસ્ટ (એન્ક્રોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, હળ પંદર (૧૫) દિવસની નોટિસ પણ છે. શના વિગતવાર નિયમો અને શ્વરતો માટે મહેરબાની કરીને સિક્યોર્ડ લેજ્ઞદારની વેબસાઇટ

https://sarfaesi.auctionitger.net અથવા સર્વિસ પ્રોવાઇડર મેં. ઈ.પોક્યોરોમેન્ટ ટેકનોલોજિસ લિ. ઓક્શન ટાઈગર. બીડર સહાય મોબાઈલ નંબર: +૯૧ ૯૨૬૫૫૬૨૮૨૧ અને ૯૩૭૪૫૬૦૫૪ ઈમેઈલ: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net શ્રીરામપ્રસાદ મી.+૯૧ ૮૦૦૦૦૨૩૨૯૭, ઈમેઇલ:support@auctiontiger.net

http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html

સ્થળઃ વડોદરા ₹₹-0€-₹0₹8 અધિકૃત અધિકારી પેગાસસ એસેટ્સ રિંકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ (ટ્રસ્ટી ઑફ પેગાસસ ગૃપ થટી નાઇન ટ્રસ્ટ-૧)

તરફ દેશદારોનું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે. स्थावर भिलडतनुं वर्शन

આનંદધામ સોસાયટીની પાસે, અમરાઇવાડી, મોજે બાગ-એ-ફિરદોસ, રજિ. પેટા જિલ્લો અમદાવાદ-૭ (ઓઢવ), તાલુકો મણિનગર,ગુજરાત ખાતે રે.સ. નં. ૧૪૮/૨, ટીપીએસ નં. ૫૦, એકપી નં. ૫૧ ધારક જમીન પર આવેલ ક્લેટ નં. બી-૧૧ ધારક, સોપાન એપાર્ટમેન્ટ, ટોરન્ટ પાવર બિલ નં. ૧૩૩૦૬૩૫ ધારક અને મ્યુનિસિપાલિટી ટેનેમેન્ટ નં. ૦૩૩૦-૧૭-૩૧૯૬-૦૦૧ અને માપશ્રી લગભગ ૩૪.૬૧ ચો.મી.(ટેક્સ બિલ મુજબ) ૪૪.૪૬ ચો.મી. (ઇમ્પેક્ટ કી સર્ટિફિક્ટિ મુજબ)ના તમામ હક્કહિસ્સા. એની સીમાઓ: પૂર્વે: ખુલ્લો વિસ્તાર, પશ્ચિમે: ફ્લેટ નં.બી- ૧૨, ઉત્તરે:ફ્લેટ નં.બી- ૧૦, દક્ષિણે:

M. 20-08-2028 સ્થળઃ અમદાવાદ

આદિત્ય બિરલા હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ

એચએલઈ ગ્લાસકોટ લિમીટેડ

CIN: L26100GJ1991PLC016173

રજી. ઓફિસ : એચ.૧૦૬ – જી.આઈ.ડી.સી. વિકુલ ઉદ્યોગનગર – ૩૮૮૧૨૧. ગુજરાત. होन नं. । (०२९६२) २३९८४२-४५

વેબસાઈટ : www.hleglascoat.com; ઈ-મેઈલ : share@hleglascoat.com

नोटिस

(धिडियटी शेरधारडोना ध्यान भाटे नी नोटीस)

વિષય : કંપનીના ઇકવીટી શેર્સ ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ (IEPF) એકાઉન્ટમાં તબદીલ કરવા અંગે.

આ નોટીસ ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન કંડ ઓથોરીટી (એકાઉન્ટીંગ. ઓડીટ, ટ્રાન્સફર એન્ડ રીફંડ) રુલ્સ, ૨૦૧૬(રુલ્સ/ નિયમો) કે જે ૦૭ મી સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૧૬ થી અમલમાં આવેલ છે (તેમજ અન્ય કોઇ થયેલ સુધારા પ્રમાણે) તેના અન્વયે પ્રસિધ્ધ કરવામાં આવી છે.

આ નિયમોમાં, અન્ય બાબતો ઉપરાંત, એવા બધાજ શેરો કે જે શેરો ઉપર સતત સાત વર્ષો કે તેથી વધુ મસચ સુધી કીવીકન્ડ ચુકવાયુ નથી કે શેરધારક દ્વારા માંગણી કરાઇ નથી, તે IEPF ખાતામાં તબદીલ (ટ્રાન્સફર) કરવાની જોગવાઇ છે.

આ ટુલ્સમાં કરાયેલી વિવિધ જોગવાઇઓને વળગી રહીને, કંપનીએ જેમના શેર આ નીયમો અન્વયે IEPF એકાઉન્ટમાં તબદીલ કરવા પાત્ર શાય છે તે લાગતા વળગતા બધાજ શેરફોલ્ડરોને વ્યક્તિગત રીતે યોગ્ય કાર્ચવાઠી કરવા જાણ કરી છે.

શેરધારકોને વિનંતી છે કે વેબસાઇટ: www.hleglascoat.com માં Investors / Unpaid Dividend / IEPF 2 ઉપર નાણાંકીય વર્ષના અંત સુધીમાં ન ચુકવાયેલા ડીવીડન્ડની વિગતો યકાસી લે.

જેમના શેર ફીઝીકલ સ્વરૂપમાં અને જે IEPF એકાઉન્ટમાં તબદીલ થવા પાત્ર છે તેવા શેરધારકો એ નોંધ લેવી કે નીચમોની જોગવાઇ અનુસાર કંપની તેમની પાસે રહેલા મૃળ (Original) શેર સર્ટીફીકેટને બદલે IEPF એકાઉન્ટમાં તબદીલ કરવાના ફેત્સર લેટર ઓફ કન્ફર્મેશન જારી કરશે અને જારી થયા બાદ તેમના નામમાં નોધાયેલા મૂળ શેર્સ સર્ટીફીકેટો આપોઆપ રદ થઇ જશે અને અપરાકામ્ય (નોન નાગોશીચેબલ) ગણવામાં આવશે. શેરધારકોએ વધુ માં નોંધ લેવી કે આ સંદર્ભે કંપની દ્વારા મોકલવામાં આવેલ સંદેશાવ્યવહારને કંપની દ્વારા નીયમો અનુસાર IEPF એકાઉન્ટમાં તબદીલ માટે પુરતી નોટીસ તરીકે ગણાશે અને લેવામાં આવશે.

જો ૨૬મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ સુધીમાં સંબંધીત શેરધારકો તરફથી કોઇ પણ સુચના પ્રાપ્ત નહી થાય તો નિયમોમાં કરાયેલી શ્વેગવાઈના અનુપાલનમાં, જે શેરો ઉપર સતત સાત વર્ષો કે તેથી વધુ સમય સુધી ડીવીડન્ડ ચુકવાયુ નથી, તે શેરો નિયત તારીખે તે નિયમોમાં આવેલી કાર્યપધ્ધતી પ્રમાણે IEPF એકાઉન્ટમાં તબદીલ કરાશે.

શેરધારકોએ નોંધ લેવી કે IEPF ઓથોરીટી માં તબદીલ થયેલા ન ચકવાચેલા ડીવીડન્ડ અને શેર્સ અને તેમની ઉપર મળી શકતા બધા લાભો, જો કોઇ હોય તો. સહિત નિયમ પ્રમાણેની કાર્ચપઘ્ધતી મુજબ IEPF ઓથોરેટી પાસેથી પરત મેળવી શકાય છે.

જો શેરધારકો ને આ વિષયમાં કે નિયમો અંગે કોઇ પ્રશ્ન હોય તો તેઓ કંપનીના રજસ્ટાર अने शेर ट्रान्सइर એજन्ट मेसर्स लिंड रानटार्धम रान्डिया प्रा. ली. अथवा इंपनी नो નીચે આપેલ માહિતી પર સંપર્ક કરી શકે છે.

લિંક ઈનટાઈમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રા.લિ., "ગીતાફુંજ" ૧, ભક્તિનગર સોસાયટી, એબીએસ ટાવરની પાછળ, ઓલ્ડ પાદરા રોડ, વડોદરા-૩૯૦૦૧૫. ફોન નં. ૦૨૬૫-รางรองอ, จงนราชงง; ยายิต: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in จิด: www.linkintime.co.in;

એય.એલ.ઇ. ગ્લાસકોટ લિમીટેડ (શેર ડીપાર્ટમેન્ટ) એચ. ૧૦૬, જી.આઇ.ડી.સી. વિકુલ ઉદ્યોગનગર - ૩૮૮૧૨૧, આણંદ, ગુજરાત ફોન નં. ૦૨૬૯૨-૨૩૬૮૪ ૪૫; ઇમેઇલઃ share@hleglascoat.com. વેબઃ www.hleglascoat.com

એય.એલ.ઈ. ગ્લાસકોટ લિમીટિક વતી,

કોંગાહ : ભાકેક तारीण : २१.०५.२०२४

सही/-અચલ ઠક્કર – કંપની સેંક્રેટરી અને નોડલ ઓફિસર